City of Pinellas Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-302 Name:

Type: Other Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 10/18/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/14/2019 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION FOR PURCHASE UNDER CITY OF PINELLAS PARK CONTRACT #18-004 -

SIDEWALK & ACCESSIBILITY RAMP REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT ADA PROGRAM FOR 94TH
AVENUE NORTH - Central Florida Contractors, Inc.

Sponsors: Public Works
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18004 Sidewalk & Access Ramp Repair & Repl backup

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

AUTHORIZATION FOR PURCHASE UNDER CITY OF PINELLAS PARK CONTRACT #18-004 -
SIDEWALK & ACCESSIBILITY RAMP REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT ADA PROGRAM FOR
94TH AVENUE NORTH - Central Florida Contractors, Inc.

NOTE: This item is for the purchase of sidewalk services for the Suniland Subdivision sidewalk project. The
materials, delivery, and installation will be provided by Central Florida Contractors, Inc., (P.O. Box 3987,
Seminole, FL, 33775) who is currently under contract with the City of Pinellas Park. The total cost for this
project will not exceed $78,981.50 and will be charged to account 301481-562538 20481/106-PROGRAM-
CONSTRUT (page 236 of FY 19-20 adopted budget). The remaining budget will be used for another location
in a future bid.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization to purchase under the City of Pinellas Park contract, #18-004,
sidewalk services provided by Central Florida Contractors, Inc., in the amount not to exceed $78,981.50 to be
charged to the appropriate account.

City of Pinellas Park Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

